

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 16991/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in RFA No.339/1992, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17370 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17373 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17649 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1(appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17650 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17666 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17686 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17705 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17714 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17781 of 2013
WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 19278-19288 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
 Mr. Ganesh K, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Khanna, Adv.
 M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents in all the cases returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed only to the extent that the respondents be paid @ Rs. 120 per sq. yard with all consequential benefits.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	