

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35214/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in RFA No.339/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 35215 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35217 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35218 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35219 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35220 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35222 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35223 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35224 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35225 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)  
SLP(C) NO. 35227-35237 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Swega Agarwal, Adv.  
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 27.01.2014.

The delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is  
condoned.(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master