

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35214/2013

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35215 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35217 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35218 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35219 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35220 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35222 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35223 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35224, & 35225 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35227-35237 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sewqa Aggrawal,adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Pandey,adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Garg,adv.  
Mr.T.L.Garg,adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.79 -2-

Mr.R.K.Kapoor,adv.  
Mr.Rajat Kapoor,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the learned  
counsel for the respondent Nos.2,4,7 in SLP(C)  
No.35314/13 & respondent No.4 in SLP(C) Nos.35222,  
35225 & 35227/13 are present.

Ld.counsel appearing for the respondents seek and  
are granted four weeks time for filing the counter  
affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice

already issued to the unserved respondents. The unrepresented served respondents may file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List the matter on 8.08.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB