

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35214/2013

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35215/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35217/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35218/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35219/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35220/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35222/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35223/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35224/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35225/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35227-35237/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunjan S. Jain,Adv.  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. T. L. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the prescribed period. The delay in such filing has been satisfactorily explained by the Id. counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned and accordingly notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 7 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 9.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar