

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35214/2013

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35215/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35217/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35218/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35219/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35220/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35222/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35223/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35224/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35225/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35227-35237/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ayushi Kiran,Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan S. Jain,Adv.  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. T. L. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 35222/2013 Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 sought four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted.

In SLP(C) No. 35214/2013 Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 7 is already on record.

In respect of rest of the matters the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps by providing better address in respect of all the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks.

It appears from the office report that in some of the matters many of the unserved respondents have expired and accordingly liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file an appropriate application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of those deceased respondents within a period of four weeks.

Post the matter again on 17.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar