

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35214/2013

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35215/2013

SLP(C) No. 35217/2013

SLP(C) No. 35218/2013

SLP(C) No. 35219/2013

SLP(C) No. 35220/2013

SLP(C) No. 35222/2013

SLP(C) No. 35223/2013

SLP(C) No. 35224/2013

SLP(C) No. 35225/2013

SLP(C) No. 35227-35237/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Siddharth Agarwal,Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajat Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr.Ashish Garg,Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-4 in SLP(C) No.3522/2013 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 09.07.2015 of this Court.

The office report is that Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Ld.counsel has on 09.09.2015 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. Of the deceased respondent Nos.1,5 & 6 in SLP(C) No.35214/2013, the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.35220/2013, the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.35215/2013 & the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.35219/2013. The said I.As.shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

*SB*