

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35214/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2012 in RFA No. 339/1992 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CEMENT CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURJANT SINGH (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35215/2013  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35217/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35218/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35219/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35220/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35222/2013

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.11.17

17:18:14 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 35223/2013  
(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 35224/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35225/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35227-35237/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.  
for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, adv.  
Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. T.L. Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned, if any.

Application(s) for substitution is/are  
allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar